
Iowa State (14-14) -vs- Colorado (17-11)
03/03/90 at Salina, Kan. (Bicentennial Center)

 
 

 
 
Iowa State 70

Colorado 61

Date: 03/03/90
Time: 8 p.m.
Attendance: 3535
Site: Salina, Kan. (Bicentennial Center)
Notes: Big Eight Tournament - Quarterfinals

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Iowa State 29 41 70
Colorado 29 32 61

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Maple, Leslie * 39 5-7 0-0 5-8 1-5 6 3 0 10 0 2 15
40 Coyle, Shelly * 39 6-9 0-0 1-4 4-5 9 3 0 4 0 0 13
25 Decker, Laurie * 28 3-4 1-1 3-4 1-4 5 0 1 1 0 1 10
51 Lorenzen, Lynne * 28 3-4 0-0 3-6 2-3 5 4 2 1 0 1 9
12 Ward, Vanessa * 34 3-7 0-0 2-7 1-3 4 0 5 5 0 1 8
44 Davis, Sanquenetta 12 4-6 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 2 0 1 0 0 8
05 Rasheed, Tynnetta 19 2-4 0-0 3-4 1-4 5 2 3 2 1 0 7
35 Jenkins, Nichelle 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-41 1-1 17-33 11-31 42 14 11 25 1 5 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 26-41   63.4 % 1-1   100.0 % 17-33   51.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Johnson, Debbie * 35 9-19 0-0 2-2 2-2 4 3 2 0 0 1 20
42 Mathern, Amy * 19 3-9 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 2 1 4 0 3 6
25 Henry, Mindy * 18 3-6 0-0 0-0 7-4 11 4 0 1 0 1 6
11 Wilson, Annan * 34 1-6 1-5 0-0 1-2 3 5 1 3 0 4 3
30 Kraai, Missy * 11 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0
10 Martin, Benita 29 3-10 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 3 3 3 0 2 7
44 King, Sherrice 19 2-3 0-0 3-4 0-4 4 2 0 1 0 0 7
33 Sherman, Kamala 18 2-6 0-0 3-4 1-0 1 3 0 2 0 0 7
24 Anderson, Nicky 8 2-6 1-5 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
03 Mack, Stephanie 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
31 Woodford, Cheryl 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-68 2-10 9-12 13-19 32 25 8 16 0 12 61

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 25-68   36.8 % 2-10   20.0 % 9-12   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Iowa State 29

Colorado 29

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Maple, Leslie 39 5-7 0-0 5-8 1-5 6 3 0 10 0 2 15
40 Coyle, Shelly 39 6-9 0-0 1-4 4-5 9 3 0 4 0 0 13
25 Decker, Laurie 28 3-4 1-1 3-4 1-4 5 0 1 1 0 1 10
51 Lorenzen, Lynne 28 3-4 0-0 3-6 2-3 5 4 2 1 0 1 9
12 Ward, Vanessa 34 3-7 0-0 2-7 1-3 4 0 5 5 0 1 8
44 Davis, Sanquenetta 12 4-6 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 2 0 1 0 0 8
5 Rasheed, Tynnetta 19 2-4 0-0 3-4 1-4 5 2 3 2 1 0 7
35 Jenkins, Nichelle 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 26-41 1-1 17-33 11-31 42 14 11 25 1 5 70

63.4 %
100.0

% 51.5 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Johnson, Debbie 35 9-19 0-0 2-2 2-2 4 3 2 0 0 1 20
42 Mathern, Amy 19 3-9 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 2 1 4 0 3 6
25 Henry, Mindy 18 3-6 0-0 0-0 7-4 11 4 0 1 0 1 6
11 Wilson, Annan 34 1-6 1-5 0-0 1-2 3 5 1 3 0 4 3
30 Kraai, Missy 11 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0
10 Martin, Benita 29 3-10 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 3 3 3 0 2 7
44 King, Sherrice 19 2-3 0-0 3-4 0-4 4 2 0 1 0 0 7
33 Sherman, Kamala 18 2-6 0-0 3-4 1-0 1 3 0 2 0 0 7
24 Anderson, Nicky 8 2-6 1-5 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
3 Mack, Stephanie 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
31 Woodford, Cheryl 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 25-68 2-10 9-12 13-19 32 25 8 16 0 12 61
36.8 % 20.0 % 75.0 %



Second Half Box Score
Iowa State 41

Colorado 32

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Maple, Leslie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Coyle, Shelly 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Decker, Laurie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
51 Lorenzen, Lynne 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Ward, Vanessa 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Davis, Sanquenetta 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Rasheed, Tynnetta 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Jenkins, Nichelle 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Johnson, Debbie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Mathern, Amy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Henry, Mindy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Wilson, Annan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Kraai, Missy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Martin, Benita 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 King, Sherrice 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Sherman, Kamala 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Anderson, Nicky 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Mack, Stephanie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Woodford, Cheryl 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN


